

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 19441-19442/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in RFA No. 2559/1990 & RFA No. 2617/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHU SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19446-19447 of 2007
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2007
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19470 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for substituted service)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20002-20003 of 2007
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner.

These matters are adjourned by one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master