

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19441-19442/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in RFA No. 2559/1990 & RFA No. 2617/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHU SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19446-19447 of 2007

[STATE OF PUNJAB V. RACHAN SINGH]

SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2007

[STATE OF PUNJAB V. GURNAM SINGH]

SLP(C) NO. 19470 of 2007

[STATE OF PUNJAB V. KARNAIL SINGH THR. LRS AND ORS.]

(With appln. for substituted service)

SLP(C) NO. 20002-20003 of 2007

[STATE OF PUNJAB V. BACHAN SINGH]

Date: 12/04/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Nidhi tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
                                 For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on facts. The judgment under appeal shall not be treated as a precedent.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR